
RACE  1	 5:05 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 	 Pembury	 57	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 13.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.2%
2	 5	 Boardwalk Breeze	 57	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 P V Lafferty	 9.2%
3	 423272	 Victor Hugo	 60	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 L V Woodruff	 11.9%
4	 	 Bangladesh	 57	 [	 4]	 R Danielson	 9.7%	 F Robinson	 16.6%
5	 	 Dare To Try	 57	 [	 5]	 D Daniels	 13.3%	 N Kotzen	 5.6%
6	 885532	 Higher Love	 60	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 7.2%	 G I Rich	 8.6%
7	 908	 Falcon Wings	 60	 [	 7]	 P Mxoli	 11.5%	 S S Ngcobo	 4.7%
8	 84565	 Little Cracker	 60	 [	 8]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.7%	 A J Rivalland	 9.7%
9	 52	 Star In Motion	 57	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.2%
10	 2352	 Emoyeni	 60	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 11.1%	 M J Odendaal	 8.6%
11	 28	 Captain Clever	 60	 [	11]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 A Wright	 11.1%
12	 	 Coccolina	 57.5	 [	12]	 J Jacobs	 7.6%	 P B Muscutt	 19.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Star In Motion
	 3	 Victor Hugo
	 6	 Higher Love
	 2	 Boardwalk Breeze

9	 Star In Motion	 67%
6	 Higher Love	 33%

9	 Star In Motion	 67%
3	 Victor Hugo	 44%
10	Emoyeni	 17%
6	 Higher Love	 14%

3	 Victor Hugo	 1:09.74
6	 Higher Love	 1:10.09
10	Emoyeni	 1:10.51
9	 Star In Motion	 1:12.30
8	 Little Cracker	 1:12.91

Race Preview: Star In Motion (9) was narrowly beaten over course and distance last time out and 
with the experience could be difficult to peg back. Victor Hugo (3) has been knocking at the door for 
some time now. He was not far back in his local debut and can finish a lot closer this time around. 
Higher Love (6) has been rested but found good market support at his last run and appears to have 
come to hand. Boardwalk Breeze (2) raced green on debut and was not far back. He started at long 
odds that day and the experience should see him come on from a handy draw.

RACE  2	 5:40 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 67	 Midnight Hour	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 15.7%
2	 468623	 Line In The Sky	 59	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 M Pandaram	 4.4%
3	 768886	 Run For Peace	 53	 [	 3]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.7%	 A J Rivalland	 9.7%
4	 	 Beth Dutton	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.2%
5	 	 Possible Bomber	 60	 [	 5]	 D Schwarz	 5.5%	 L W Goosen	 7.2%
6	 235	 Gorgeous Bomb	 55.5	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 A Wright	 11.1%
7	 87304	 Champagne Problems	 57.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.7%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
8	 659509	 Lightinthedarkness	 55.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 D S Bosch	 8.0%
9	 937697	 Fantasy League	 52	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 M Dixon	 10.4%
10	054365	 Papillon Blu	 57.5	 [	10]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 P Botha	 7.2%
11	008807	 Guard My Fate	 51.5	 [	11]	 J Botes (4)	 8.0%	 L W Goosen	 7.2%
12	383475	 Dee Day	 55	 [	12]	 C F Dicken	 7.2%	 G I Rich	 8.6%
13	 	 Elusive Bomba	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 L W Goosen	 7.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 Gorgeous Bomb
	 1	 Midnight Hour
	 10	 Papillon Blu
	 7	 Champagne Problems

12	Dee Day	 21%
2	 Line In The Sky	 17%
9	 Fantasy League	 17%
8	 Lightinthedarkness	 4%

2	 Line In The Sky	 27%
10	Papillon Blu	 17%
9	 Fantasy League	 8%

9	 Fantasy League	 1:10.25
8	 Lightinthedarkness	 1:10.30
2	 Line In The Sky	 1:11.12
12	Dee Day	 1:11.40
1	 Midnight Hour	 1:11.55

Race Preview: Gorgeous Bomb (6) was a touch disappointing last run when starting a short-priced 
favourite. She makes her poly debut and can improve on that showing. Midnight Hour (1) has raced 
green in both starts but should be at her best now. She has the best of the draw. Papillon Blu (10) 
has a wide draw but Cape form is generally a little stronger than local. Champagne Problems (7) 
showed up well first run for her new stable. The yard is in good form and she can build on that effort. 
Keep an eye on the well bred first timer Beth Dutton (4).

RACE  3	 6:15 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 315905	 Forest Jump	 61.5	 [	 1]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.7%	 D W Moore	 9.5%
2	 252125	 Mac Hardy	 60	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 10.9%	 W A Nel	 15.7%
3	 516944	 Victor Rail	 58.5	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 A Wright	 11.1%
4	 241975	 Porfirio	 64	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
5	 726796	 Force De Dieu	 61.5	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 R Klaasen	 10.6%
6	 612238	 L’ultimo	 60	 [	 6]	 J Botes (4)	 8.0%	 M L Roberts	 8.6%
7	 707983	 Global Impact	 64	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 M Pandaram	 4.4%
8	 567213	 Gorgeous Dude	 57	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 A Wright	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 L’ultimo
	 4	 Porfirio
	 2	 Mac Hardy
	 8	 Gorgeous Dude

2	 Mac Hardy	 39%
4	 Porfirio	 33%
6	 L’ultimo	 33%
3	 Victor Rail	 30%
1	 Forest Jump	 26%

8	 Gorgeous Dude	 50%
4	 Porfirio	 42%
2	 Mac Hardy	 39%
6	 L’ultimo	 31%
1	 Forest Jump	 24%

1	 Forest Jump	 1:21.45
3	 Victor Rail	 1:22.01
6	 L’ultimo	 1:22.11
4	 Porfirio	 1:22.50
8	 Gorgeous Dude	 1:23.06

Race Preview: L’ultimo (6) has his third run after a lengthy break. He gets 4kg relief from the saddle 
and he loves this course and distance. Porfirio (4) has been showing signs of coming to hand again 
and was dropped a point in the handicap. He is back on his favourite surface. Mac Hardy (2) is never 
far back and goes well over course and distance. He has a good draw and should be competitive. 
Gorgeous Dude (8) was a beaten favourite last run. There should be very little between him and Mac 
Hardy but the latter has the better gate.

RACE  4	 6:50 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 552222	 Silver Platter	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 15.7%
2	 0444	 King Celtillus	 60	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.4%
3	 665437	 Fire Force	 60	 [	 3]	 J Jacobs	 7.6%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
4	 842543	 Black Platina	 60	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 N Kotzen	 5.6%
5	 995566	 Irish Anthem	 60	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
6	 949654	 Many Waters	 60	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 18.8%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
7	 462904	 Call Me Harriet	 56.5	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 6.2%
8	 446843	 I Am Classy	 60	 [	 8]	 R Danielson	 9.7%	 M L Roberts	 8.6%
9	 555782	 Perfectly Picked	 56.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 6.2%
10	 09948	 Cuzzie	 60	 [	10]	 D Schwarz	 5.5%	 L W Goosen	 7.2%
11	 77622	 Limelight Legend	 60	 [	11]	 M Thackeray	 7.2%	 A J Rivalland	 9.7%
12	 96	 Window To My Soul	 60	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 A Wright	 11.1%
13	 0057	 Augrabies	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
14	372560	 Manz Knight	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 M Pandaram	 4.4%
15	080677	 Mind How You Go	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 P V Lafferty	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Silver Platter
	 2	 King Celtillus
	 8	 I Am Classy
	 4	 Black Platina

1	 Silver Platter	 67%
4	 Black Platina	 17%
3	 Fire Force	 13%

1	 Silver Platter	 67%
14	Manz Knight	 27%
3	 Fire Force	 17%
9	 Perfectly Picked	 17%

3	 Fire Force	 2:03.95
14	Manz Knight	 2:04.17
1	 Silver Platter	 2:07.56
9	 Perfectly Picked	 2:07.78
8	 I Am Classy	 2:08.06

Race Preview: Silver Platter (1) is a big long-striding gelding but tends to be one-paced. If given his 
head early he could finally get his head in front when in matters. King Celtillus (2) was just in need of 
his last run. He makes his poly debut but should still have more to come. I Am Classy (8) has shown 
some recent improvement in blinkers and the switch to the poly could suit.  Black Platina (4) looks 
held by Silver Platter on their last meeting but he does show some promise and can get closer.

RACE  5	 7:25 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 913150	 True Trojan	 58.5	 [	 1]	 J Jacobs	 7.6%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
2	 712392	 Queen Amina	 59	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 10.9%	 R A Hill	 9.6%
3	 332184	 Ragnar The King	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 6.2%
4	 252319	 Star Of The Future	 58.5	 [	 4]	 R Danielson	 9.7%	 F Robinson	 16.6%
5	 463076	 Nocturnal Flight	 61.5	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 18.8%	 M/m De Kock	 15.4%
6	 537441	 Eventidor	 58.5	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 13.7%	 S S Ngcobo	 4.7%
7	 44510	 The Wolf	 58.5	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
8	 845295	 Lucretius	 58.5	 [	 8]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 M Dixon	 10.4%
9	 763371	 Mister Nibbles	 60	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 P V Lafferty	 9.2%
10	768478	 Banzai Pipeline	 55.5	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
11	456321	 Master Bomber	 58.5	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
12	154368	 Riccardo	 61.5	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 D S Bosch	 8.0%
13	372560	 Manz Knight	 54.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 M Pandaram	 4.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 11	Master Bomber
	 12	 Riccardo
	 2	 Queen Amina
	 6	 Eventidor

7	 The Wolf	 100%
11	Master Bomber	 100%
2	 Queen Amina	 33%
12	Riccardo	 31%
10	Banzai Pipeline	 31%

2	 Queen Amina	 50%
10	Banzai Pipeline	 33%
13	Manz Knight	 27%
12	Riccardo	 20%
8	 Lucretius	 18%

10	Banzai Pipeline	 2:00.76
12	Riccardo	 2:00.83
8	 Lucretius	 2:01.18
6	 Eventidor	 2:01.66
13	Manz Knight	 2:04.17

Race Preview: Master Bomber (11) was a recent maiden winner but improved in blinkers and the 
Western Cape form was once again to the fore. He has a handy weight and can follow up. Veteran 
Riccardo (12) is seldom far back and has been dropping in the handicap. He has a big weight and a 
wide draw but should enjoy the refurbished poly track. Queen Amina (2) takes on males but is useful 
and was narrowly beaten last run. She goes well this trip and rates a strong chance. Eventidor (6) 
had his consistency rewarded last run. He enjoyed the poly and can follow up.
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RACE  6	 8:00 PM	 (R140,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 310	 Your Ladyship	 51	 [	 1]	 M Thackeray	 7.2%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
2	 313140	 Jeanne Darc	 60	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 10.9%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
3	 735876	 Ginger Delight	 52.5	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 A Wright	 11.1%
4	 419230	 Goodnessgraciousme	 57	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
5	 11775	 Lock And Key	 58.5	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
6	 375320	 Royal Invitation	 55.5	 [	 6]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
7	 238212	 Fireburst	 52.5	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 M/m De Kock	 15.4%
8	 415377	 Littleblackvelvet	 55.5	 [	 8]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.7%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
9	 635048	 Zinikele	 58.5	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 13.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.4%
10	476115	 Ice Rain	 57	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 15.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Goodnessgraciousme
	 2	 Jeanne Darc
	 7	 Fireburst
	 10	 Ice Rain

5	 Lock And Key	 100%
9	 Zinikele	 56%
8	 Littleblackvelvet	 44%
3	 Ginger Delight	 33%
7	 Fireburst	 33%

2	 Jeanne Darc	 50%
7	 Fireburst	 48%
10	 Ice Rain	 43%
6	 Royal Invitation	 33%
4	 Goodnessgraciousme	 33%

9	 Zinikele	 1:35.03
10	 Ice Rain	 1:35.80
2	 Jeanne Darc	 1:36.98
3	 Ginger Delight	 1:37.04
7	 Fireburst	 1:37.04

Race Preview: Goodnessgraciousme (4) raced against strong opposition in her KZN debut and 
is back over what looks to be a more suitable trip. Jeanne Darc (2) was possibly outclassed in the 
Gr2 WSB Fillies Guineas last run but ran a cracker in her penultimate start. She has a fair weight to 
shoulder but jumps from a handy gate. Fireburst (7) has yet to run a back race and showed up well 
on the poly last time out. She should be competitive. Ice Rain (10) has the widest draw but goes well 
this trip and has a strong money chance.

RACE  7	 8:40 PM	 (R100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 233655	 Mask On	 59.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 Y Singh	 2.8%
2	 069033	 Griffin Park	 61	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 13.7%	 M J Odendaal	 8.6%
3	 701708	 Maneki Neko	 62	 [	 3]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.7%	 P Botha	 7.2%
4	 463717	 Catavar	 59.5	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 8.0%	 A J Rivalland	 9.7%
5	 234225	 Purple Powahouse	 55.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 A Wright	 11.1%
6	 7321	 Captain’s Pride	 59.5	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 L W Goosen	 7.2%
7	 170657	 Cappellino	 55.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 6.2%
8	 050876	 Indecent Proposal	 57.5	 [	 8]	 N Patel	 3.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.4%
9	 313600	 Hot Lava	 60.5	 [	 9]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	 4.8%	 R A Hill	 9.6%
10	270888	 Lightning Jimmy	 53.5	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 S S Ngcobo	 4.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Griffin Park
	 6	 Captain’s Pride
	 7	 Cappellino
	 1	 Mask On

2	 Griffin Park	 33%
5	 Purple Powahouse	 26%
1	 Mask On	 23%
7	 Cappellino	 14%

6	 Captain’s Pride	 56%
5	 Purple Powahouse	 39%
4	 Catavar	 33%
3	 Maneki Neko	 30%
1	 Mask On	 26%

2	 Griffin Park	 0:57.13
10	Lightning Jimmy	 0:57.16
5	 Purple Powahouse	 0:57.21
1	 Mask On	 0:57.22
3	 Maneki Neko	 0:57.76

Race Preview: Griffin Park (2) has been much improved in blinkers. He gets a stronger rider aboard 
here and has a handy draw. Captain’s Pride (6) takes on well exposed older horses. She goes well 
this trip and should make a race of it. Cappellino (7) is struggling for his second win but now races 
off what could be a more competitive mark. His last two were improved showings. Mask On (1) is 
another that has come down in the ratings. He returns from a rest and if not short of a gallop he can 
feature in this line-up.

RACE  8	 9:15 PM	 (R80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 099074	 Cape Capri	 57	 [	 1]	 J Botes (4)	 8.0%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
2	 130418	 Drive By	 62	 [	 2]	 D Schwarz	 5.5%	 L W Goosen	 7.2%
3	 027913	 On Board	 61.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 15.7%
4	 000353	 Copacabana	 56	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 18.8%	 D S Bosch	 8.0%
5	 374966	 Chicago Lass	 53	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 M Pandaram	 4.4%
6	 810887	 Ilha Da Orange	 59	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
7	 363018	 Blush Of Dawn	 59	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
8	 364721	 Quentasia	 54.5	 [	 8]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.7%	 D W Moore	 9.5%
9	 635350	 Dynasty’s Last	 52	 [	 9]	 M Thackeray	 7.2%	 L W Goosen	 7.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 On Board
	 8	 Quentasia
	 4	 Copacabana
	 1	 Cape Capri

7	 Blush Of Dawn	 29%
2	 Drive By	 27%
4	 Copacabana	 27%
8	 Quentasia	 24%
9	 Dynasty’s Last	 6%

3	 On Board	 38%
7	 Blush Of Dawn	 31%
2	 Drive By	 27%
6	 Ilha Da Orange	 20%
8	 Quentasia	 19%

2	 Drive By	 1:09.51
7	 Blush Of Dawn	 1:09.52
4	 Copacabana	 1:09.74
8	 Quentasia	 1:10.19
3	 On Board	 1:10.40

Race Preview: On Board (3) may just have needed her last run. She has good local form in the 
soft and the poly should suit. Quentasia (8) had her consistency rewarded last outing, winning well 
over course and distance. Her 4kg claiming apprentice stays with the ride and they can follow up. 
Copacabana (4) has improved without a tongue-tie. She is 2.5kg better off with Quentasia on their last 
meeting for a 3.5 length beating and can turn the tables. Cape Capri (1) is showing signs of coming to 
hand. She has a handy galloping weight and the best of the draw.

RACE  9	 9:50 PM	 (R160,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 065133	 Nelson Bay	 58.5	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 P B Muscutt	 19.2%
2	 081690	 Got The Word	 51	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
3	 116708	 Giambattista	 55.5	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 6.2%
4	 180460	 Proud Master	 61.5	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 10.9%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
5	 881126	 Golden Destiny	 57	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.2%
6	 106771	 Notable	 54	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 M Dixon	 10.4%
7	 127531	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 58.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.7%	 M J Odendaal	 8.6%
8	 689703	 Except Temptation	 55.5	 [	 8]	 D De Gouveia	 6.4%	 M/m De Kock	 15.4%
9	 665612	 Icy Blast	 55.5	 [	 9]	 C Murray	 18.8%	 M/m De Kock	 15.4%
10	042888	 Rosh Kedesh	 55.5	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.2%
11	510117	 Legal Counsel	 58.5	 [	11]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	11	Legal Counsel
	 5	 Golden Destiny
	 1	 Nelson Bay
	 7	 Thisiswhatitmeans

7	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 83%
10	Rosh Kedesh	 78%
9	 Icy Blast	 67%
4	 Proud Master	 62%
8	 Except Temptation	 56%

6	 Notable	 100%
11	Legal Counsel	 67%
2	 Got The Word	 50%
9	 Icy Blast	 50%
10	Rosh Kedesh	 33%

6	 Notable	 1:20.76
10	Rosh Kedesh	 1:21.13
3	 Giambattista	 1:22.04
4	 Proud Master	 1:22.27
1	 Nelson Bay	 1:22.58

Race Preview: Legal Counsel (11) may just have needed his last run when starting favourite for The 
Sledgehammer at Hollywoodbets Scottsville. He boasts excellent Cape form and can make amends. 
Golden Destiny (5) is better than his last effort and has his third run after a break. He shows promise 
and should be right up there. Thisiswhatitmeans (7) won well last run when back on the poly. He got 
a six-point raise in the handicap but looks capable again. Nelson Bay (1) has been in good form of 
late and loves this trip. He has the best of the draw and should be right up there again.

RACE 10	 10:25 PM	 (R140,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 619005	 Night Rocker	 57	 [	 1]	 J Jacobs	 7.6%	 P B Muscutt	 19.2%
2	 575221	 Firelighter	 54.5	 [	 2]	 N Patel	 3.3%	 M J Odendaal	 8.6%
3	 623313	 White Seahorse	 57	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 7.2%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
4	 350261	 Amor Fati	 59	 [	 4]	 R Danielson	 9.7%	 N Kotzen	 5.6%
5	 560009	 Linkin Navigator	 60.5	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 11.5%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
6	 624808	 The Gliding Fish	 56	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 M Dixon	 10.4%
7	 986001	 Ibutho	 58.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.7%	 A Wright	 11.1%
8	 344215	 Preemptive Strike	 58	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 10.9%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
9	 006310	 Pleasedtoseeyou	 57	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 15.7%
10	399060	 Chinaberry	 61	 [	10]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 6.2%
11	165935	 Teriyaki	 57	 [	11]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 A J Rivalland	 9.7%
12	788088	 Rodriguez	 56.5	 [	12]	 D Schwarz	 5.5%	 L W Goosen	 7.2%
13	341800	 Amigo	 53.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 L W Goosen	 7.2%
14	111955	 Shoefella	 61.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 M/m De Kock	 15.4%
15	324162	 Voldemort	 61.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 A Wright	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Night Rocker
	 11	 Teriyaki
	 6	 The Gliding Fish
	 8	 Preemptive Strike

9	 Pleasedtoseeyou	 67%
14	Shoefella	 52%
4	 Amor Fati	 50%
6	 The Gliding Fish	 50%
3	 White Seahorse	 50%

1	 Night Rocker	 100%
4	 Amor Fati	 56%
9	 Pleasedtoseeyou	 44%
14	Shoefella	 42%
11	Teriyaki	 33%

15	Voldemort	 1:21.36
7	 Ibutho	 1:21.41
14	Shoefella	 1:21.42
8	 Preemptive Strike	 1:21.84
12	Rodriguez	 1:21.91

Race Preview: Night Rocker (1) showed up well on the poly when returning from a break and first 
time blinkers. He will much prefer the extra furlong. Teriyaki (11) has a wide draw but has been show-
ing promising sprint form. The step up in trip and Andrew Fortune in the irons could bring out the best. 
The Gliding Fish (6) caught the eye when just behind the placed runners last time out. He seems to 
prefer the poly and can surprise. Preemptive Strike (8) is never far back. He goes well on the poly 
and stays the trip.
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第  1 场	 5:05 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	彭布瑞	 Pembury	 57	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 13.7%	 金米亚	 15.2%
2	 5	滨海微风	 Boardwalk Breeze	 57	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 拉夫迪	 9.2%
3	 423272	雨果胜利	 Victor Hugo	 60	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 伍德夫	 11.9%
4	 	孟加拉国	 Bangladesh	 57	 [	 4]	 邓尼森	 9.7%	 罗宾森	 16.6%
5	 	敢于尝试	 Dare To Try	 57	 [	 5]	 丹尼尔	 13.3%	 高森	 5.6%
6	 885532	高级恋人	 Higher Love	 60	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 7.2%	 黎奇	 8.6%
7	 908	法酷翼	 Falcon Wings	 60	 [	 7]	 P索尼	 11.5%	 科博	 4.7%
8	 84565	小霸王	 Little Cracker	 60	 [	 8]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.7%	 李维兰	 9.7%
9	 52	快闪之星	 Star In Motion	 57	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 金米亚	 15.2%
10	 2352	移动言尼	 Emoyeni	 60	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 11.1%	 欧登达	 8.6%
11	 28	聪明队长	 Captain Clever	 60	 [	11]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 韦特	 11.1%
12	 	可可丽娜	 Coccolina	 57.5	 [	12]	 杰克布	 7.6%	 玛斯卡	 19.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	快闪之星

	 3	 雨果胜利

	 6	 高级恋人

	 2	 滨海微风

9	 快闪之星	 67%
6	 高级恋人	 33%

9	 快闪之星	 67%
3	 雨果胜利	 44%
10	移动言尼	 17%
6	 高级恋人	 14%

3	 雨果胜利	 1:09.74
6	 高级恋人	 1:10.09
10	移动言尼	 1:10.51
9	 快闪之星	 1:12.30
8	 小霸王	 1:12.91

赛事预览: 快闪之星 (9) 上仗于一场此地同程赛事中以微差不敌对手，凭借那次的经验，今将难

以匹敌，夺魁在即。 雨果胜利 (3) 一直徘徊在胜利边缘，首次在本地作战不曾落后太远，今可

跑得更加接近。 高级恋人 (6) 上仗已积累一定的捧场客，现休后复出，状态已有所提升，值得

期待。 滨海微风 (2) 首战表现稚嫩，但已跑得接近，今排位有利，且在以较高的赔率下有望跑

出更佳的表现。

第  2 场	 5:40 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 67	午夜时分	 Midnight Hour	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 奈尔	 15.7%
2	 468623	天空线	 Line In The Sky	 59	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 潘达浪	 4.4%
3	 768886	和平路跑	 Run For Peace	 53	 [	 3]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.7%	 李维兰	 9.7%
4	 	贝丝达顿	 Beth Dutton	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 金米亚	 15.2%
5	 	轰炸者	 Possible Bomber	 60	 [	 5]	 史华兹	 5.5%	 古森	 7.2%
6	 235	优雅坦克	 Gorgeous Bomb	 55.5	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 韦特	 11.1%
7	 87304	香槟专家	 Champagne Problems	 57.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.7%	 菲言利	 15.5%
8	 659509	黑暗光明	 Lightinthedarkness	 55.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 包斯奇	 8.0%
9	 937697	奇妙传奇	 Fantasy League	 52	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 狄克逊	 10.4%
10	 054365	巴比布鲁	 Papillon Blu	 57.5	 [	10]	 霍春	 13.3%	 博塔	 7.2%
11	 008807	守住命运	 Guard My Fate	 51.5	 [	11]	 波特斯(4)	 8.0%	 古森	 7.2%
12	 383475	大日子	 Dee Day	 55	 [	12]	 狄肯	 7.2%	 黎奇	 8.6%
13	 	隐秘炸弹	 Elusive Bomba	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 古森	 7.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	优雅坦克

	 1	 午夜时分

	10	巴比布鲁

	 7	 香槟专家

12	大日子	 21%
2	 天空线	 17%
9	 奇妙传奇	 17%
8	 黑暗光明	 4%

2	 天空线	 27%
10	巴比布鲁	 17%
9	 奇妙传奇	 8%

9	 奇妙传奇	 1:10.25
8	 黑暗光明	 1:10.30
2	 天空线	 1:11.12
12	大日子	 1:11.40
1	 午夜时分	 1:11.55

赛事预览: 优雅坦克 (6) 上仗在以较低的赔率下大红倒灶，表现令人失望。 今首次于胶沙地赛道

作战，可扮演争胜主角。 午夜时分 (1) 前两仗皆表现稚嫩，但现状态应能有所提升，且排位极

佳，有望争胜。 巴比布鲁 (10) 乃开普敦的实力良驹，虽排位不利，但仍有望拼入榜内。 香槟
专家 (7) 转投新马房后首次出战，已展现了不俗的实力，现马房状态可取，能力争到底。 初次

亮相的 贝丝达顿 (4) 种系优良，值得留意。

第  3 场	 6:15 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 315905	跳跃森林	 Forest Jump	 61.5	 [	 1]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.7%	 摩尔	 9.5%
2	 252125	马克哈迪	 Mac Hardy	 60	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 10.9%	 奈尔	 15.7%
3	 516944	维特之路	 Victor Rail	 58.5	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 韦特	 11.1%
4	 241975	博飞利欧	 Porfirio	 64	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 纳都	 7.1%
5	 726796	精英战士	 Force De Dieu	 61.5	 [	 5]	 霍春	 13.3%	 克拉森	 10.6%
6	 612238	无敌	 L’ultimo	 60	 [	 6]	 波特斯(4)	 8.0%	 罗拔时	 8.6%
7	 707983	全球效应	 Global Impact	 64	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 潘达浪	 4.4%
8	 567213	迷人小子	 Gorgeous Dude	 57	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 韦特	 11.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	无敌

	 4	 博飞利欧

	 2	 马克哈迪

	 8	 迷人小子

2	 马克哈迪	 39%
4	 博飞利欧	 33%
6	 无敌	 33%
3	 维特之路	 30%
1	 跳跃森林	 26%

8	 迷人小子	 50%
4	 博飞利欧	 42%
2	 马克哈迪	 39%
6	 无敌	 31%
1	 跳跃森林	 24%

1	 跳跃森林	 1:21.45
3	 维特之路	 1:22.01
6	 无敌	 1:22.11
4	 博飞利欧	 1:22.50
8	 迷人小子	 1:23.06

赛事预览: 无敌 (6) 此番是休后复出的第3次作战，今享占减4公斤之宜，且其擅长于此地同程的

赛事，夺魁胜算大。 博飞利欧 (4) 状态已再度渐入佳境，现让磅评分已下调1分，返战于擅长的

场地，有望夺得桂冠。 马克哈迪 (2) 常能跑得接近，且擅长于此地同程作战，今排位理想，具

备一定的竞争力。 迷人小子 (8) 上仗大红倒灶，与 马克哈迪 实力不分伯仲，但后驹的排位略占

优势，值得留意。

第  4 场	 6:50 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 552222	银盘	 Silver Platter	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 奈尔	 15.7%
2	 0444	赛缇鲁斯	 King Celtillus	 60	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 邵家荣	 12.4%
3	 665437	火焰部队	 Fire Force	 60	 [	 3]	 杰克布	 7.6%	 布勒	 9.5%
4	 842543	黑帕丁纳	 Black Platina	 60	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 高森	 5.6%
5	 995566	爱尔兰	 Irish Anthem	 60	 [	 5]	 霍春	 13.3%	 布勒	 9.5%
6	 949654	沃特家族	 Many Waters	 60	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 18.8%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
7	 462904	哈利叶	 Call Me Harriet	 56.5	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 6.2%
8	 446843	我很优雅	 I Am Classy	 60	 [	 8]	 邓尼森	 9.7%	 罗拔时	 8.6%
9	 555782	完美选择	 Perfectly Picked	 56.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 6.2%
10	 09948	酷仔	 Cuzzie	 60	 [	10]	 史华兹	 5.5%	 古森	 7.2%
11	 77622	橘光传奇	 Limelight Legend	 60	 [	11]	 达克雷	 7.2%	 李维兰	 9.7%
12	 96	灵魂之窗	 Window To My Soul	 60	 [	12]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 韦特	 11.1%
13	 0057	格拉比安	 Augrabies	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 布勒	 9.5%
14	 372560	曼兹战士	 Manz Knight	 60	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 潘达浪	 4.4%
15	 080677	随着心	 Mind How You Go	 60	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 拉夫迪	 9.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	银盘

	 2	 赛缇鲁斯

	 8	 我很优雅

	 4	 黑帕丁纳

1	 银盘	 67%
4	 黑帕丁纳	 17%
3	 火焰部队	 13%

1	 银盘	 67%
14	曼兹战士	 27%
3	 火焰部队	 17%
9	 完美选择	 17%

3	 火焰部队	 2:03.95
14	曼兹战士	 2:04.17
1	 银盘	 2:07.56
9	 完美选择	 2:07.78
8	 我很优雅	 2:08.06

赛事预览: 银盘 (1) 乃长途赛专家，其擅长展现快捷的步速，若能在早段争得领头权，可领放全

程，夺魁在即。 赛缇鲁斯 (2) 仍有待上仗磨练，首次上阵于胶沙地赛道作战，应能有所突破。 

我很优雅 (8) 近期佩戴眼罩作战已奏效，今转战于胶沙地赛道更为合适。 黑帕丁纳 (4) 在此前曾

与“银盘 ”交锋过但不敌对手，但凭借实力优秀，有望能跑得接近。

第  5 场	 7:25 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 913150	真战士	 True Trojan	 58.5	 [	 1]	 杰克布	 7.6%	 布勒	 9.5%
2	 712392	艾米娜	 Queen Amina	 59	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 10.9%	 罗希尔	 9.6%
3	 332184	拉格纳王	 Ragnar The King	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 6.2%
4	 252319	未来之星	 Star Of The Future	 58.5	 [	 4]	 邓尼森	 9.7%	 罗宾森	 16.6%
5	 463076	诺特纳	 Nocturnal Flight	 61.5	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 18.8%	 麦德扣	 15.4%
6	 537441	伊万提多	 Eventidor	 58.5	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 13.7%	 科博	 4.7%
7	 44510	狼来了	 The Wolf	 58.5	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 菲言利	 15.5%
8	 845295	鲁克提斯	 Lucretius	 58.5	 [	 8]	 霍春	 13.3%	 狄克逊	 10.4%
9	 763371	尼贝斯	 Mister Nibbles	 60	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 拉夫迪	 9.2%
10	 768478	班仔	 Banzai Pipeline	 55.5	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 布勒	 9.5%
11	 456321	拆弹专家	 Master Bomber	 58.5	 [	11]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 科森	 10.5%
12	 154368	里卡多	 Riccardo	 61.5	 [	12]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 包斯奇	 8.0%
13	 372560	曼兹战士	 Manz Knight	 54.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 潘达浪	 4.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	11	拆弹专家

	12	里卡多

	 2	 艾米娜

	 6	 伊万提多

7	 狼来了	 100%
11	拆弹专家	 100%
2	 艾米娜	 33%
12	里卡多	 31%
10	班仔	 31%

2	 艾米娜	 50%
10	班仔	 33%
13	曼兹战士	 27%
12	里卡多	 20%
8	 鲁克提斯	 18%

10	班仔	 2:00.76
12	里卡多	 2:00.83
8	 鲁克提斯	 2:01.18
6	 伊万提多	 2:01.66
13	曼兹战士	 2:04.17

赛事预览: 拆弹专家 (11) 近期已获得生涯首胜，佩戴眼罩后的表现已有所提升，且于开普敦的

状态不俗，今驮重量适中，胜利在望。 多才多艺的 里卡多 (12) 常能跑得接近，近期让磅评分

下滑，今驮重量较大且排位欠佳，但于此胶沙地赛作战，形势有利。 艾米娜 (2) 实力不俗，上

仗适逢实力较强悍的对手时仍力拼到底，最终仅以微差落败，于此场合的评分理想，有一定的

胜算。 伊万提多 (6) 上仗的表现亦如稳健，其擅长于胶沙地作战，有望再下一城。
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第  6 场	 8:00 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 310	贵妇舰	 Your Ladyship	 51	 [	 1]	 达克雷	 7.2%	 布勒	 9.5%
2	 313140	珍妮达尔	 Jeanne Darc	 60	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 10.9%	 菲言利	 15.5%
3	 735876	小姜	 Ginger Delight	 52.5	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 韦特	 11.1%
4	 419230	仁慈	 Goodnessgraciousme	 57	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
5	 11775	锁定胜利	 Lock And Key	 58.5	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 科森	 10.5%
6	 375320	皇家邀约	 Royal Invitation	 55.5	 [	 6]	 霍春	 13.3%	 贝文森	 11.9%
7	 238212	火拳	 Fireburst	 52.5	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 麦德扣	 15.4%
8	 415377	小黑绒	 Littleblackvelvet	 55.5	 [	 8]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.7%	 布勒	 9.5%
9	 635048	金克尔	 Zinikele	 58.5	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 13.7%	 邵家荣	 12.4%
10	 476115	冰雨	 Ice Rain	 57	 [	10]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 奈尔	 15.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	仁慈

	 2	 珍妮达尔

	 7	 火拳

	10	冰雨

5	 锁定胜利	 100%
9	 金克尔	 56%
8	 小黑绒	 44%
3	 小姜	 33%
7	 火拳	 33%

2	 珍妮达尔	 50%
7	 火拳	 48%
10	冰雨	 43%
6	 皇家邀约	 33%
4	 仁慈	 33%

9	 金克尔	 1:35.03
10	冰雨	 1:35.80
2	 珍妮达尔	 1:36.98
3	 小姜	 1:37.04
7	 火拳	 1:37.04

赛事预览: 仁慈 (4) 在 的首战中对阵实力较强悍的对手时仍跑得不俗，今返战较合适的赛程，夺魁

在即。 珍妮达尔 (2) 上仗出战于二级赛 WSB Fillies Guineas 时的表现欠佳，但在此前的前两仗走

势强劲，表现可圈可点。 今在驮重条件一般的情况下，且获理想的排位，夺魁不难。 火拳 (7) 出

战至今的表现不算太差，上仗于胶沙地赛作战已展现了不俗的实力，今具备一定的竞争力。 冰雨 

(10) 虽排位欠佳，但擅长于此跑道作战，能有一定的胜算可争得奖金。

第  7 场	 8:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 233655	面具王	 Mask On	 59.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 亚达兴	 2.8%
2	 069033	格芬公园	 Griffin Park	 61	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 13.7%	 欧登达	 8.6%
3	 701708	玛纳基猫	 Maneki Neko	 62	 [	 3]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.7%	 博塔	 7.2%
4	 463717	卡塔瓦	 Catavar	 59.5	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 8.0%	 李维兰	 9.7%
5	 234225	紫色小屋	 Purple Powahouse	 55.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 韦特	 11.1%
6	 7321	队长之荣	 Captain’s Pride	 59.5	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 古森	 7.2%
7	 170657	卡佩利诺	 Cappellino	 55.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 6.2%
8	 050876	高调计划	 Indecent Proposal	 57.5	 [	 8]	 帕特尔	 3.3%	 邵家荣	 12.4%
9	 313600	火辣辣	 Hot Lava	 60.5	 [	 9]	 杰克森(4)	 4.8%	 罗希尔	 9.6%
10	 270888	闪电吉米	 Lightning Jimmy	 53.5	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 科博	 4.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	格芬公园

	 6	 队长之荣

	 7	 卡佩利诺

	 1	 面具王

2	 格芬公园	 33%
5	 紫色小屋	 26%
1	 面具王	 23%
7	 卡佩利诺	 14%

6	 队长之荣	 56%
5	 紫色小屋	 39%
4	 卡塔瓦	 33%
3	 玛纳基猫	 30%
1	 面具王	 26%

2	 格芬公园	 0:57.13
10	闪电吉米	 0:57.16
5	 紫色小屋	 0:57.21
1	 面具王	 0:57.22
3	 玛纳基猫	 0:57.76

赛事预览: 格芬公园 (2) 自佩戴眼罩作战后，其实力已有所提升，于此场合由顶级骑师鞭策，

且获理想排位，夺魁胜算大。 队长之荣 (6) 对阵经验较丰富的对手时仍表现出色，其擅长于此

地同程的赛事，可与群驹一斗。 卡佩利诺 (7) 迟迟未能取得第二次的胜利，但现状态已有所提

升，今具备一定的竞争力。 亦是同样评分下滑的 面具王 (1) 小憩归来复出作战，若能适应于此

较短的赛程，可跻身前列。

第  8 场	 9:15 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 099074	卡比峡谷	 Cape Capri	 57	 [	 1]	 波特斯(4)	 8.0%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
2	 130418	路过	 Drive By	 62	 [	 2]	 史华兹	 5.5%	 古森	 7.2%
3	 027913	奔驰	 On Board	 61.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 奈尔	 15.7%
4	 000353	克帕卡纳	 Copacabana	 56	 [	 4]	 麦伟利	 18.8%	 包斯奇	 8.0%
5	 374966	芝加哥	 Chicago Lass	 53	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 潘达浪	 4.4%
6	 810887	伊哈橘子	 Ilha Da Orange	 59	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 纳都	 7.1%
7	 363018	红霞	 Blush Of Dawn	 59	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 布勒	 9.5%
8	 364721	全塔夏	 Quentasia	 54.5	 [	 8]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.7%	 摩尔	 9.5%
9	 635350	最后王朝	 Dynasty’s Last	 52	 [	 9]	 达克雷	 7.2%	 古森	 7.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	奔驰

	 8	 全塔夏

	 4	 克帕卡纳

	 1	 卡比峡谷

7	 红霞	 29%
2	 路过	 27%
4	 克帕卡纳	 27%
8	 全塔夏	 24%
9	 最后王朝	 6%

3	 奔驰	 38%
7	 红霞	 31%
2	 路过	 27%
6	 伊哈橘子	 20%
8	 全塔夏	 19%

2	 路过	 1:09.51
7	 红霞	 1:09.52
4	 克帕卡纳	 1:09.74
8	 全塔夏	 1:10.19
3	 奔驰	 1:10.40

赛事预览: 奔驰 (3) 仍有待上仗磨练，此前在本地的湿地赛曾有过良好的战绩，现于胶沙地赛作

战应能适应，夺魁呼声高。 全塔夏 (8) 一向来有稳定的表现，上仗于此地同程即获胜，今享占

见习骑师减4公斤之宜，势必能再下一城。 克帕卡纳 (4) 佩戴舌带作战后的表现已有所提升，

上仗仅以3.5个马位不敌“全塔夏”，今在让磅2.5公斤的优势下，有望扭转局势。 卡比峡谷 (1) 

现已渐入佳境，今驮重量适中，且排位极佳，有望争得一席之位。

第  9 场	 9:50 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 065133	尼森海湾	 Nelson Bay	 58.5	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 玛斯卡	 19.2%
2	 081690	言语	 Got The Word	 51	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 布勒	 9.5%
3	 116708	吉安缇塔	 Giambattista	 55.5	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 6.2%
4	 180460	骄傲大师	 Proud Master	 61.5	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 10.9%	 菲言利	 15.5%
5	 881126	黄金命运	 Golden Destiny	 57	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 金米亚	 15.2%
6	 106771	印象派	 Notable	 54	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 狄克逊	 10.4%
7	 127531	时间证明	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 58.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.7%	 欧登达	 8.6%
8	 689703	心静	 Except Temptation	 55.5	 [	 8]	 迪亚高	 6.4%	 麦德扣	 15.4%
9	 665612	冰侠	 Icy Blast	 55.5	 [	 9]	 麦伟利	 18.8%	 麦德扣	 15.4%
10	 042888	洛斯科德	 Rosh Kedesh	 55.5	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 金米亚	 15.2%
11	 510117	法律顾问	 Legal Counsel	 58.5	 [	11]	 霍春	 13.3%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	11	法律顾问

	 5	 黄金命运

	 1	 尼森海湾

	 7	 时间证明

7	 时间证明	 83%
10	洛斯科德	 78%
9	 冰侠	 67%
4	 骄傲大师	 62%
8	 心静	 56%

6	 印象派	 100%
11	法律顾问	 67%
2	 言语	 50%
9	 冰侠	 50%
10	洛斯科德	 33%

6	 印象派	 1:20.76
10	洛斯科德	 1:21.13
3	 吉安缇塔	 1:22.04
4	 骄傲大师	 1:22.27
1	 尼森海湾	 1:22.58

赛事预览: 法律顾问 (11) 上仗于斯高维尔 The Sledgehammer 的赛事中大红倒灶未能尽如人

意。 其在开普敦的状态不俗，今可收复前失，转位为赢。 黄金命运 (5) 的实力远高于上仗的表

现，此番是休后复出的第三次作战，凭借潜质上乘，可跻身前列。 时间证明 (7) 上仗返战于胶

沙地赛即获胜，虽让磅评分现已上调了6分，但仍具备一定的实力再夺桂冠。 尼森海湾 (1) 近来

的状态可取，其擅长于此赛程作战，且排位极佳，势必能再争得一席之位。

第 10 场	10:25 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 619005	午夜摇滚	 Night Rocker	 57	 [	 1]	 杰克布	 7.6%	 玛斯卡	 19.2%
2	 575221	打火机	 Firelighter	 54.5	 [	 2]	 帕特尔	 3.3%	 欧登达	 8.6%
3	 623313	白海马	 White Seahorse	 57	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 7.2%	 科森	 10.5%
4	 350261	阿莫法蒂	 Amor Fati	 59	 [	 4]	 邓尼森	 9.7%	 高森	 5.6%
5	 560009	琳金导航	 Linkin Navigator	 60.5	 [	 5]	 P索尼	 11.5%	 纳都	 7.1%
6	 624808	飞鱼	 The Gliding Fish	 56	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 狄克逊	 10.4%
7	 986001	伊布托	 Ibutho	 58.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.7%	 韦特	 11.1%
8	 344215	占领胜利	 Preemptive Strike	 58	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 10.9%	 菲言利	 15.5%
9	 006310	你好	 Pleasedtoseeyou	 57	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 奈尔	 15.7%
10	 399060	中国梅子	 Chinaberry	 61	 [	10]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 6.2%
11	 165935	酱烧	 Teriyaki	 57	 [	11]	 霍春	 13.3%	 李维兰	 9.7%
12	 788088	罗迪古兹	 Rodriguez	 56.5	 [	12]	 史华兹	 5.5%	 古森	 7.2%
13	 341800	兄弟	 Amigo	 53.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 古森	 7.2%
14	 111955	鞋子大王	 Shoefella	 61.5	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 麦德扣	 15.4%
15	 324162	伏地魔	 Voldemort	 61.5	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 韦特	 11.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	午夜摇滚

	11	酱烧

	 6	 飞鱼

	 8	 占领胜利

9	 你好	 67%
14	鞋子大王	 52%
4	 阿莫法蒂	 50%
6	 飞鱼	 50%
3	 白海马	 50%

1	 午夜摇滚	 100%
4	 阿莫法蒂	 56%
9	 你好	 44%
14	鞋子大王	 42%
11	酱烧	 33%

15	伏地魔	 1:21.36
7	 伊布托	 1:21.41
14	鞋子大王	 1:21.42
8	 占领胜利	 1:21.84
12	罗迪古兹	 1:21.91

赛事预览: 午夜摇滚 (1) 休后复出于胶沙地赛且首次佩戴眼罩作战时的表现不俗，今增程作战更

为理想，夺魁在即。 酱烧 (11) 排位欠佳，但近期于短途赛事中表现可取，今增程作战由骑师

霍春骑策，应能发挥最佳状态。 飞鱼 (6) 上仗虽未能夺标但表现令人瞩目，它似乎更倾向于胶

沙地赛作战，可带来惊喜。 占领胜利 (8) 常能跑得接近，其擅长于胶沙地作战，今上阵此程有

一定的胜算。
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